and derivative financial instruments.The Company has designed risk management framework to control various risks
effectively to achieve the business objectives. This includes identification of risk, its assessment, control and monitoring
at timely intervals.

  The company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily with respect to us

Annual Report 2019-20

ASIT C. MEHTA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Notes to Financial Statements :

Dollar.

The carrying amount of the Company’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets as at the end of the reporting
period is as follows :

Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Amount in
foreign currency

(in '000)

Amount
(` in '000)

Amount in
foreign currency

(in ‘000)

Amount
(` in ‘000)

Receivable USD   12.00  720.00   904.40  50,076.00

  Foreign currency sensitivity:

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase/decrease in foreign currencies exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant.

  5% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rate will have the following impact on before profit before tax and impact
on equity.

Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

5% Increase 5% Decrease 5% Increase 5% Decrease

Impact on Profit and Loss

USD   (45.22)  (2,503.80)45.22  2,503.80

75

a) Equity Risk

  The Company is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments. Equity investments are held for strategic
rather than purposes.The Company does not actively trade these investments. Profit for the year ended march 31, 2020
and march 31, 2019 would have  been unaffected as the equity investments are  FVTOCI and some investments were
disposed off during the year and resulting profit/(loss) on sale of invesment is recorded in Other Comprehensive Income.

 iii) Liquidity Risk

  liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated with
financial instruments that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.
inability to sell a financial asset quickly at close to its fair value. The Company maintains a cautious liquidity strategy,
with a positive cash balance throughout the year. management monitors the Company’s liquidity position through rolling

[…]

The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets as at the end of the reporting period
is as follows :
Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Amount in Foreign
currency (in '000)

Amount
(in '000)

Amount in Foreign
currency (in '000)

Amount
(in '000)

Receivable USD  672.00  46,695.07  1,380.00  95,866.67

128Annual Report 2019-20

Asit C. Mehta Financial Services Limited

129

		  The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets as at the end of the reporting period
is as follows :
Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

Amount in Foreign
currency (in '000)

Amount
(in '000)

Amount in Foreign
currency (in '000)

Amount
(in '000)

Payable USD  672.00  46,695.07  1,380.00  95,866.67

		  Foreign currency sensitivity:

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 5% increase/decrease in foreign currencies exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant.

		  5% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rate will have the following impact on before profit before tax and impact
on equity.

															   (` in ‘000)
Particulars As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019

5% increase 5% decrease 5% increase 5% decrease
Impact on Profit and Loss
USD  (2,334.75)  2,334.75  (4,793.33)  4,793.33
 Total  (2,334.75)  2,334.75  (4,793.33)  4,793.33

		  a)	 Equity Risk
			   The Group is exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments. Equity investments are held for stra-

tegic rather than purposes.The Group does not actively trade these investments. Profit for the year ended March
31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 would have  been unaffected as the equity investments are FVTOCI and some
investments were disposed off during the year and resulting profit/(loss) on sale of invesment is recorded in Other
Comprehensive Income.

		  iii)	 Liquidity Risk
			   Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated